month on the second anniversary date of the Implementation Date; 
AND IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that as of the Implementation Date, the monthly 
parking fee shall increase from One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($100.00) per 
month per parking spot to One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents 
($125.00) per month per parking spot; 
AND IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that as of the Implementation Date, the annual 
fee per air-conditioning unit shall increase from One Hundred Twenty Dollars and  

Zero Cents ($120.00) per unit per year (paid monthly) to Two Hundred Forty Dollars